
St. Nicholas Parish Pascha 2017 Liturgy Schedule 

Saturday, April 8 – Saturday of Lazarus 
9:00 AM, Divine Liturgy 

Sunday, April 9 – Palm Sunday 
9:00 AM, Divine Liturgy, with Blessing of Palms and Pussy-willows 

Monday, April 10 – Holy Monday 
8:00 AM, Bridegroom Matins 

Tuesday, April 11 – Holy Tuesday 
8:00 AM, Bridegroom Matins 

Wednesday, April 12 – Holy Wednesday 
8:00 AM, Bridegroom Matins 

6:00 PM, Confessions 
7:00 PM, Presanctified Liturgy with Service of Holy Anointing 

Thursday, April 13 – Great and Holy Thursday 
7:00 PM, Vespers & Divine Liturgy of Saint Basil 

Friday, April 14 – Great and Holy Friday 
3:00 PM, Burial Vespers 

Confessions will follow Vespers 
Church will be open for vigil and meditation at the Tomb of our Lord Jesus 

Christ until 10:00 PM 

Saturday, April 15 – Great and Holy Saturday 
9:00 AM, Church will be open for vigil and meditation at the Tomb of our 

Lord Jesus Christ 

Sunday, April 16 – Feast of the Resurrection of our Lord 
7:00 AM, Resurrection Matins 

8:00 AM, Continental Breakfast in the Hall after Matins 
9:00 AM, Paschal Divine Liturgy 

Blessing of Easter Foods after the Divine Liturgy 

Monday, April 17 – Bright Monday 
7:00 PM, Paschal Divine Liturgy, with Procession and Reading of the Four 

Gospels 

Tuesday, April 18 – Bright Tuesday 
7:00 PM, Paschal Divine Liturgy


